

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

CHRIS VAN HOLLEN,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
v.)	
)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	Civil Action No. 1:11-cv-00766 (ABJ)
)	
Defendant,)	
)	
HISPANIC LEADERSHIP FUND,)	
)	
Intervenor Defendant,)	
)	
CENTER FOR INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM,)	
)	
Intervenor Defendant.)	

**REPLY TO PLAINTIFF VAN HOLLEN'S
REPLY TO INTERVENORS' OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND OPPOSITION TO INTERVENOR HISPANIC
LEADERSHIP FUND'S CROSS-MOTION TO DISMISS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

ARGUMENT

I. PLAINTIFF’S STANDING ARGUMENTS ARE FLAWED.1

 A. Plaintiff’s Assertion of Informational Standing Rests Upon A Claim of Injury That Would Not Be Redressed By The Relief Sought.1

 B. Plaintiff’s Assertion of Competitor Standing Rests Upon A Claim of Injury That Would Not Be Redressed By The Relief Sought.2

II. PLAINTIFF MISCHARACTERIZES *CITIZENS UNITED* v. *FEC*.3

 A. *Citizens United* Does Not Address The Meaning of BCRA’s Electioneering Communication Disclosure Provision.3

 B. *Center For Individual Freedom v. Tenant* Directly Addresses The Matter Before The Court And The Constitutional Issues Presented.4

III. PLAINTIFF’S ASSERTION THAT THE FEC DID NOT RELY ON FIRST AMENDMENT CONSIDERATIONS IS INCORRECT.6

IV. STATEMENTS OF SENATOR WELLSTONE REGARDING THE MEANING OF THE WELLSTONE AMENDMENT ARE ENTITLED TO DEFERENCE.10

V. Conclusion.10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

**Center for Individual Freedom, Inc. v. Tennant*, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 78514,
No. 1:08-cv-00190 (S.D.W.Va. July 18, 2011)4, 5, 6

**Citizens United v. FEC*, 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010)*passim*

McConnell v. FEC, 540 U.S. 93 (2003)4

**Shays v. FEC*, 528 F.3d 914 (D.C. Cir. 2008)2

Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc. v. FEC, 551 U.S. 449 (2007)5, 7

STATUTES, CODES AND REGULATIONS

2 U.S.C. § 434(f)(2)(F)1, 3, 4

11 C.F.R. § 104.20(c)(9)3, 5

Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002, Pub. L. No. 107-155,
116 Stat. 81 (2002)*passim*

Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, Pub. L. No. 92-225,
86 Stat. 3 (1972)4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

William N. Eskridge, Jr. and Philip P. Frickey, *Legislation: Statutes and the Creation of Public Policy* 791 (2d ed. 1995)10
